## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shelter Rock Productions, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ms. Maria della Cioppa	
Street Address:	P.O. 14629	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90863	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159808	LOST IN SPACE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)231-8311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (310) 312-3750

 Email:
 skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DELLA ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucy B. Arant
Signature:	/LBA012362/
Date:	03/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0409

900128954

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan\_bttachment0#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0410

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Shelter Rock Productions, Inc. a California corporation formerly having its principal offices at 3274 Oakdell Road, Studio City, CA 91604, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now the subject of applications and registration as set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

Lost in Space

2,159,808

May 26, 1998

US Citizen

WHEREAS, Maria della Cioppa, an individual having her principal offices at P. O. Box 14629. Long Beach, California 90863, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that may have in and Shelter Rock to the said trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill in connection Productions, with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with Inc. the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Shelter Rock Productions, Inc. does hereby assign to Maria della Cioppa all right. title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts with the same force and effect as if executed in one complete document, and facsimile signatures shall be deemed equivalent to original signatures.

SHELTER ROCK PRODUCTIONS, INC.

MARIA DELLA CIOPPA

Signed at Encino, CA

Signed at Encino, CA

day of Decembe

as of this 31 day of December 2008

as of this 31

₹2008 ع

Signature

Maria Della Goppa

Signature

Name

President

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

2148256.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0411